
FOI DA5534

Mental Health Transport

Q1. Current Supplier Information
Do you use an external provider for 
Mental Health Transport services?

The Trust has reviewed question 1 of your request for 
information under the Freedom of Information Act (FOI) 

2000. 

Section 21(1) of the FOI Act states
(1)Information which is reasonably accessible to the 
applicant otherwise than under section 1 is exempt 

information.

The information requested is accessible here  

Question 1
https //www.e ft.nhs.uk/s tes/default/files/2023-

03/ANON%20Response%20-
%20FOI%20DA4647a.pdf

If not, are you planning on using them 
in the future? 

The Trust has reviewed your request for information 
under the Freedom of Information Act (FOI) 2000. 

Section 1(1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 
states

Any person making a request for information to a 
public authority is entitled—

(a) to be informed in writing by the public authority 
whether it holds information of the description 

specified in the request  and 
(b) if that is the case  to have that information 

communicated to them.

East London NHS Foundation Trust does not record 
the information requested and is therefore unable to 

provide a response

Q2. Mental Health Transport Spend .

Internal External Internal External Internal External Internal External Internal External
Annual Spend on Mental Health 
Transport [£]

£2,462,524.00 Not app icable £2,668,981.70 Not applicable £2,051,676.15 Not applicable £2,609,324.83 Not app icable £3,446,569.57 Not app icable

Total Number of Journeys 

Q3. Current Mental Health Transport Provider Details
Current

Name of current Mental Health 
Transport provider(s)

ELFT provides this service internally.  We do not use 
external providers.

Total Contract Value [£] Not applicable

Contact Start Date Not applicable

Contract End Date Not applicable

Q4. Previous Mental Health Transport Provider Details
Previous

Name of the previous Mental Health 
Transport provider(s)

ELFT provides this service internally.  We do not use 
external providers.

Reason for change Not applicable

The Trust has reviewed your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act (FOI) 2000.

Section 40 for the FOI Act states
(2) This exemption covers the personal data of third parties (anyone other than the requester) where complying w th the request would breach any of the principles in the UK GDPR.

In order to provide the information requested, it would be necessary to access patient records as the information is not held in a searchable format. There is no legal basis to access patient records for the 
purposes of responding to a Freedom of Information request. The Trust is therefore unable to provide a response.
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